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Australian Capital 
Territory. 
 
 Addinsall Jeff 
# Barthelson Douglas 
 Bennett Tony 
 Blyth Peter 
 Bradford  Gordon 
 Bray Paul 
 Breen Robert. 
 Buschmann David 
# Chandler Bruce 
 Clark Eric 
 Collins Geoff 
 Cox Michael 
 Crittall John 
 Deane Bob 
 Dietzel Chris 
 Dries Ralph 
 Dunn Darryl 
 Eckardt Georg 
 Edgar Ian 
# Eldridge Garry 
 Ellem Arthur 
 Ellis Stephen 
 Ely Colin 
 Ford Neville 
 Fox Jamie 
 Fraser-Chitticks Howard 
 Fredericksen Rob 
 Frizza Joanne 
 Gahan Elfriede 
 Genner Wayne 
# Gentle Arthur 
# Gordon Leigh 
# Harrington Tom 
 Hayward Robert 
# Herivel Peter 
# Hewitt Jim 
 Hingston Col 
 Holland Patrick 
# Houghton Glen 
 Howell Collin 
 Hutchison Thomas 
 Judges Simon 
 Kelly John 

 Kimmins Geoff 
 Kingsley Randall 
# Kochevatkin Kev 
 Lloyd Mark 
 Matters Arthur (Mike) 
# McGilvery Dennis 
# McKenzie Clinton 
# Miller  Neal 
 Mitchell Les 
 Murray Stephen 
 Neave Jim 
# Nelms Peter 
 Norrish Vivian 
 O’Brien Peter 
 Oyston Keith 
 Peters Dale 
 Piddington Geoff 
# Power Jeff 
 Purcell John 
 Ratsch Kym 
 Reeve Tony 
 Richards John 
 Roland Layton 
 Russell Keith 
 Ryan Robert 
 Savino Nick 
# Sears Shad 
 Smith Phil 
# Snudden Neil 
# Sperring Neil 
# Sutton Peter 
 Talbot Bruce 
 Ward Graeme 
 Wilson Alan 
 Wilson David 
 
 
 
Canada. 
 
 Edwards David 
 Griffiths “Canuck” Fred 
 Manly Trevor 
 Sattler Mike 
 
 

 
Germany. 
 
 Cork Ross 
 
 
 
Italy. 
 
Steele William 
 
 
 
Malaysia. 
 
 Abdul Jalil Ali 
 Abd Rahman Adzmi 
 Baker David 
 Kissitch Voya 
 
 
 
New South Wales. 
 
 Alderton Colin 
 Allen Kerry 
# Allie Harry 
# Amos Robert 
 Andersen Tony 
# Anderson Garry 
# Bailey (Beetle) Stephen 
 Baker Len 
 Ballard Greg 
 Ballard Ron
 Barber John 
 Bastion  Bill  
 Bates Robert 
# Beach Kev 
 Beaton Bill 
 Bechly Adrian 
 Bennett John 
 Bennett Robert 
 Berkeley Glenn 
 Bishop Dave 



Radschool Association Inc 
Membership as at 8 March 2024 

Page 2 of 11 
(#)  Life member.  (*)  Full member.  Bold Italics = deceased. 

 Bivard Alan 
 Bivard John 
 Blunt Geoffrey 
 Bonett Stewart 
 Booth (Tapp) Sue 
 Bott Martin 
# Bowtell Graham 
 Boyne John 
 Brand Greg 
 Bray (Kelberg) Kerie 
 Brine Stephen 
# Broughton John 
 Buckley Shane 
# Burnett Greg 
 Burt Ken 
 Buzek Tony 
 Callaghan Patrick 
 Campbell Howard 
 Carey William 
 Carpenter           William (Bruce) 
 Carter Geoff 
 Cartwright Brian 
 Claydon Dave 
 Cluley  Richard (Dick) 
# Conn Neville 
# Costello Bob 
 Costello Dory 
 Cowell Michael 
# Crosby Vaughan 
 Culbert Peter 
 Cragg Kevin 
 Crews Terry 
 Crossley Grahame 
# Cullinan Jeff 
# Daly Frank 
 Daniel Terry 
 Davey Bill 
 Davis Paul 
# Dempster Duane 
# Dillon Dean 
# Dobbin Maurice 
 Dobson Eric 
 Doohan John 
# Eaton Peter 
# Eccles Bill 
# Edwards David 
 Edwards Laurie 

# Ereaut Paul 
 Fairley Paul 
 Farmery Andrew 
 Farrow Mick 
 Fletcher Norm 
 Forsbey William 
 Forster Peter 
# Francis Gary 
 Fraser Mark 
 Fraser Peter 
 Freeman Mark 
 Galsdies Mark 
 Gam Ross 
 Gardon John 
 Gentle Keith 
 George Allan 
 Gilchrist Nigel 
# Gill Murray 
 Gosbee Fred 
# Graham Dennis 
 Graham Ray 
 Gregory Robert “Bert” 
 Griffith Martin 
 Griffiths John 
# Gustafson Peter 
 Guy Peter 
 Haluk Tracey 
 Hardy Wilfred 
 Harris Nev 
 Harris Peter 
 Harwood  Daniel 
 Herivel Peter 
# Hodgson Bob 
# Holden Philip 
 Horsington Tony 
 Houliston Howard “Sam” 
 Howie Frank 
 Hughes Brian 
# Hunt Ken 
 Hutchins Michael 
 Huxley Paul 
 Ingle Robert  
 Jackson Peter 
 Jasny Michael 
 Johnson Peter 
 Jolley John 
 Jones Bruce 

# Jones Llew
 Jordan Peter 
 Jurmann Hannes 
# Kennedy Brian 
# Kimmins Geoff 
# Kinloch Andrew 
 Knight Grahame 
# Kowalczyk Kris 
 Krieg Lucy 
 Kwiatkowski  Frank 
 Laban Chris 
# Lamont Greg 
 Lane John 
 Laney Nev 
# Lee Dave 
 Lees Brian 
 Leslie Kevin 
 Leathbridge Lionel 
 Lewis Steve 
 Lloyd Mark 
 Longton Grahame 
 Lonsdale Ian 
 Lucas Timothy 
# Lugg David 
# Lunn Gil 
 Maney Bob 
# Marks Ken 
 Marks Ken 
 Marsh Ken 
# Marsh Phillip 
# Martin Anthony 
 Mason Colin 
# Masters Debra 
# Maxwell Peter 
 May Peter 
 McCann Don 
 McDonnell Michael 
 McEwan (Waghorn) Vicki 
# McGoogan Richard 
# McIlvain Ian 
 McIntosh Paul 
 Meech Craig 
# Mepham Doug 
 Merrell Gary 
 Meyers Gary 
# Miles Grahame 
 Miller Alek 
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# Mobbs Mal 
 Moffet Rod 
# Moore Bill 
 Moore Greg 
# Morley John 
 Morris Wayne 
 Morrison David 
 Munzenberger Peter 
# Murrell David 
 Neville John 
# Newham Jake 
 Nicholls (Forster) Susan 
 Nolan Paul 
 Nossiter David 
 O’Brien Michael 
 O’Brien Peter 
# Offer Darryl 
 Ohlbach Les 
 Oliver Matthew 
 O’Reilly Ron 
 Ormerod Peter 
 O’Rourke Brian 
 Outtrim Peter 
 Parkins Jason 
# Patterson Lindsay 
 Payne Don 
 Pedder Robert 
 Penny Phil 
# Perry Vic 
 Phibbs Laurie 
# Pocock Greg 
 Potter Russell 
 Price Vicki 
 Pryor Malcolm 
 Ramsay Les 
 Rasmussen Paul 
# Rich  Geoff 
# Richards Bob 
 Richards Tom 
 Riley Andrea 
# Riley Gary 
 Roberts Chris 
 Roberts Peter 
 Robertson Grant 
 Robinson Fred 
 Robinson Ian 
 Rogers Tony 

# Rose Rod 
 Roser Doug 
 Ross Tony 
 Rothwell Peter 
 Richardson Leslie 
 Rudder Alan 
 Sadler Harley 
 Salzmann Walter 
 Saul Brian 
# Saxton Bob 
# Schafferius Ian 
 Seaver Spencer 
# Shakoff Walter 
 Sharpley Kevin 
 Sheed Roger 
 Simmons Ed 
 Simpson Jack 
 Slattery Ian 
 Slattery Noel 
# Smith Alf 
 Smith Col 
# Smith Garry 
 Smith Graeme 
 Smith Greg 
 Snodgrass Hal 
 Solomons Graham 
 Spencer Barrie  
 Stanton Vince 
 Steer Geoff 
 Stockey Michael 
 Storer Jock 
 Stuhmcke John 
 Taylor David 
 Taylor Frank 
# Timperley Yvonne 
# Totten Rod 
 Trigg Wendy 
 Troth Tony 
 Truswell Ian 
 Turner Warren 
 VandenBerg Ken 
 Van Dorssen Dirk 
 Ward            William (John) 
 Warwarek Murray 
# Watt John 
# Weir Steve
 West Ian 

 Whale Geoff 
 White Robert 
 Widdowson David 
# Wilkinson Trevor 
 Wilkinson Robyn 
# Williams John 
 Williams Noel 
# Williams Trevor 
 Wilson David 
# Wilson Robert 
# Wood Bruce 
# Wood Reg 
 Woodcock Doug 
 Wright Steve 
# Yeatman Geoffrey 
 
 
 
New Zealand. 
 
 Baff Kev 
 Cattell Robert 
# Holker Bill 
# Raymond Ron 
 Sanderson Trevor 
 Scrimshaw John 
 
 
 
Northern Territory. 
 
# Andrews Clint 
 Chesworth Col 
# Dare John 
 Dixon Craig 
 Elliott Ross 
 Firth Jon 
# Fitzsimmons Ross 
 Fry Russell 
 Garbutt Paul 
 Haddow Peter 
 Haffenden Jeffrey 
 Higginson Colleen 
 Hollindale            Douglas (Mick) 
 Horsfall Dan 
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 Lander Jim 
 Lewis Pau; 
 Marchant David 
 Martin Thomson 
 McKay Ian (Mo) 
 Meyers Gary 
 Miller Craig 
 Robinson Jeffrey 
 Smith Graeme 
# Stephens Harry 
# Thomson Martin 
# Wrigglesworth Danielle 
 
 
 
Philippines 
 
 Don Ripper 
 
 
 
Queensland. 
 
 Alderson Warren 
 Allen Richard 
 Andresen Peter 
 Andrews John 
 Ansford (Garth) Sue 
 Anstiss Ron 
 Appleby Simon 
 Archbold Shelley 
 Armstrong Kevin 
# Aston Colin 
# Aylmer John 
# Bailey Roger 
 Baker Lloyd 
 Baldey Allan 
# Ballantine Bernard 
# Barchard Robert 
# Barlow Hugh 
 Beardsmore Keith 
# Beare Geoff 
 Beer Kevin 
# Benneworth Trevor 
 Benson Colin (Charlie) 

 Benson Geoff (Bugs) 
# Benson Ken 
 Berriman Andrew 
 Berry Ed 
 Beshaw Toni 
 Bicknell Terry 
 Billiau Ross 
# Bishop Bill 
 Blacka  Bryan 
 Blair John 
 Bloxsom Annie 
 Bocos Robert 
 Bognar Eugene 
# Bond Charles 
# Boyd Lindsay 
 Bradley Chipper 
 Bray Kerri 
 Brennan Cathy 
 Brooks Don 
 Brosnan Garry 
 Bruce Norm 
 Bryant John 
# Buck Ray 
 Buckley Bob 
# Bunn Les 
 Bunter Lloyd “Bill” 
 Burgess Jamie (Spud) 
 Burrows Stephen 
 Butler John  “Buk” 
 Calvert Laurie 
 Carlile John (Jerry) 
# Carlisle Brad 
 Carlyon Bob 
# Carroll Kev 
 Carter David 
# Carthew Brian “Lofty” 
 Casey John 
 Chambers “Stix” Richard 
 Chapman  Geoff 
# Chatham Con 
# Chatham (Wesley) Faye 
 Cheetham Brett 
# Chiesa Allen 
# Chorley Matt 
# Clark Greg 
 Clarkson Roger 

 Clissold Alan 
 Cooney Jim 
# Collett Ian 
 Collins Kevin 
 Cooke Trevor 
# Cooper Peter 
# Corcoran John 
 Corkhill Ken 
 Cornwell Malvene 
# Cousens David 
 Cowan John 
# Cox Gary 
# Coyne Col 
 Coyne Wayne 
 Craw Cameron 
 Cronin Jenny 
 Cumming John  
 Cupitt Terry  
# Cureton Don 
 Curran (Smith) Rosalyn 
 Currie Herb 
 Cutler Lloyd 
 Dalgleish Don 
 Darling John 
 Dawes Daryl 
 Davey Kel 
 Davis Roger 
# De Boer Bill 
 de Haan Robert 
 DeJonge Peter 
 Dennys Christopher 
# Dick Malcolm 
 Dicker Malvene 
 Dickeson Stephen 
# Dirou Brian 
 Dittman Brian 
 Doerfling   Bruce “Mick” 
 Donald Howard 
 Donohue John 
 Dorsett Bob 
 Doughty Warren  
 Douglas Ben 
# Downs Michael 
# Drover Mick 
# Duce William 
# Duncan Peter 
 Duncombe Greg 
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 Element Anthony 
 Ellacott Doug 
# Elrick Alistair 
 Evans Ron 
 Faber Warren 
 Fahey Des 
# Farbaek Narelle 
 Fargher Michael 
 Feltham John 
 Fenwick John 
# Ferris Les 
# Findlay (Browner) Marie 
 Finnigan James 
 Fischle Lloyd 
 Fitzgibbon Peter 
 Fletcher Keith 
 Freemen Chris 
# Ford Allan 
 Ford Bevin 
# Forsyth Geoff 
 Foster George 
 Foster Kevin 
 Foster Lynette 
 Fowler Wayne 
 Fraser Alan 
# Fry Arthur 
# Gatfield Brian 
 Geck David 
 German Merv 
# Gibson Dennis 
# Gimm Ernie 
 Ginn Ross 
 Glasgow John 
 Goldsworthy Chris 
 Gouldkamp Peter 
 Gowty Matthew 
# Graham Gary 
# Graham Ray 
 Grant Alan 
 Grant Bob 
 Grant David 
 Gray Laurie 
# Greatorex Tony 
 Green Keith 
 Green Phil 
 Greenwood James 
 Greenwood Jon (Bevan) 

 Greig Dennis 
 Griffiths Arthur 
# Griffiths   MBE John 
# Griffiths Peter 
 Grigg  Fred 
 Groves Merv 
 Gudiksen Lars 
 Gullo Vince 
 Haase Paul 
 Hall Ben 
 Hallas Phil 
# Hambling Bob 
# Hamwood Jonathan 
 Haraland Brian 
# Hardy (nee Treloar) Pam 
# Harris Chris 
# Harris  Stephen 
 Harry Peter 
 Hartigan Noel 
 Hartnett Brad 
# Hayler Mark 
 Haynes Mike 
 Heath Geoff 
# Hellyer Wayne 
# Hendrix Noel 
 Henson Marie 
# Hentzschel Kevin 
# Herse Doug 
 Hill Robin 
 Hill Terry 
# Hill Trevor 
 Hirst  Peter 
 Hobart Anthony 
 Hocking Brenton 
 Hodges Elwyn 
 Horne Hedley 
# Horne Trevor 
 Howie Fred 
 Hudson John 
 Hughes  Bob 
 Hunt Chris 
 Hurman Kevin 
 Ilton Ted 
 Ireland Anthony 
 Ireland Joseph 
 Irvine Robert 
 Irwin Steven 

 Jacobsen Jake 
 James Rod 
 Jenkins Graham 
 Jenkins Llewellyn 
 Jenkins Peter 
 Johnson Alan 
# Johnson Clive 
# Johnson Hilary 
 Johnston Susan 
 Jones Greg 
 Josefski John 
# Kane David 
 Keating David 
 Kerian Darrell 
 Khan Jack 
 King Clive 
# Kleidon Brett 
 Klein Kerry 
 Kluge Peter 
# Knight Elaine 
 Knox Leanne 
 Koch Alfred 
 Krol Ted 
 Kunde (nee Sanderson)   Liz 
# Lane Gary 
 Lange (The Flange) Gerry 
# Laine Mauri 
 Lawrence Clinton 
 Lawson Denise 
# Lawson Mick 
 Lennon John 
 Lever  “Berge” Yolander    
 Liddle Darren 
 Lingwood Ken 
 Lloyd Ross 
 Logan Bill 
 Longston Allen 
 Lott Jeff 
 Love Keith 
 Lowth Mark 
 Loveland Steve 
 Lucas Tim 
 Lucey John 
 Lynch Darryl 
 MacDonald Marc 
# MacDonell Robert 
 MacGillivray Ian 
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 Machin Brian 
 Mackie John 
 MacLachlan Neil 
 Maddox Kev 
 Mair David 
 Magnay Warren 
# Malkin Bill 
 Margetts Bruce 
 Marr David 
 Marsh Ron 
 Marston Ann 
# Marston John 
# Mascini Andy
 Massoni Mark 
# Matheson Sandy 
 Mayhew Geoff 
# McAndrew Peter “Pygmy” 
# McCarthy Garry 
# McCombe Graham 
 McCormick Brian 
 McDermott (Predl) Gail 
 McDougall John 
 McDougall Rob 
 McGilvery Paul (Nipper) 
 McInnes Bob 
 McKee Ian 
# McMahon Greg 
 McNaughton Steve 
 McPherson John 
 McQueen Jim 
 Mead Peter 
 Mewton James 
 Miles Gary 
# Millard Trevor 
 Miller David 
 Mills Wallace 
# Millsom John (Trackless) 
 Millward David 
 Minniss Bill 
 Moat Phil 
 Monisse Joseph 
 Morley John 
 Morris Ray 
# Muir-McCarey David 
# Myers Gail 
 Nedwich Rod 
 Neilson Terence 

# Newman Pedro 
 Nichols Rodney 
 Nicol Lex 
# Ninnes Paul 
# Noack Janet 
# Nuss paul 
 O'Brien Colin 
 O’Brien Terry 
 O’Connor Allan 
 O’Driscoll Sean 
 O’Halloran Kathleen 
 Ohlin Susan 
# Olsen Gary 
 Oostenbroek Frank 
 O’Reilly Patrick 
 Ostrenski Ron 
 O’Toole Jillian 
 Page Brett 
 Page Jenny 
# Parker Noon Uvonne 
 Patching Colin 
 Paton Glen 
 Patterson Neil 
 Pedelty Wayne 
 Pedler David 
 Pejich David 
 Pick Peter 
 Pickering Allan 
 Pickering Dianne 
 Pilbeam Ian 
# Pitman Adriam 
 Powe Peter 
# Pratt Ken “Aussie”
 Preston Edward 
# Price Colin 
 Prien Percival 
 Pummell John 
 Quinn Mick 
 Ramm Graham 
 Randle William 
 Rawlins Owen 
# Rayner Martin 
 Reading (Blyth) Tony 
# Reading Warwick 
# Reinke Michael 
 Redshaw Barry
 Renshaw  Geoff 

 Rhind Lorraine 
 Rider “Spida”  
 Ridges Robert 
 Riebeling John 
# Ritchie Stuart 
# Roberts Peter 
 Roberts Raymond 
 Robinson Ron 
# Robinson Terry 
 Rockliff Simon 
 Rogers Cliff 
 Rogers Mike 
 Rogerson Michael 
# Ross Gordon 
 Ross David 
# Rosser Kev 
 Routledge Laurence 
 Russell John 
# Russell Ron 
 Sambrooks John 
# Sayers Mal 
 Scotney Dianne 
 Scott John 
 Scrase Len 
 Scrimgeour David 
 Searle Greg 
 Sefton James 
 Seymour Pat 
 Seymour Stan 
 Shambrook Bill 
 Shannon Alan 
# Sharpe Rod 
 Sharpe Roy 
 Shaw Ron 
 Sheehan Peter 
 Shepherdson (Reece) David 
 Short Neil 
 Simpson Jim 
 Simpson Norv 
 Skele Robert 
 Skerman Stewart
 Slater Derek 
 Slaven Duncan 
# Smith Brian 
 Smith James 
 Smith Peter 
 Smith Peter 
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 Smith Rick 
 Smith Simon 
 Smith Wayne 
 Spann Phil 
 Speelmeyer Andy 
 Stallan Victor 
 Staunton Margaret 
 Stephens Tracey 
 Stevens “Shorty” Glenn 
 Stevens Gregory 
# Stirling Robert 
 Studdert Des 
 Sullivan Noel 
 Suna Peter 
 Surman Mark 
 Swailes Alan 
 Swift John 
 Tait Barry 
 Tape David 
 Tape Debra 
 Tarrant Ross 
# Tasker George 
# Taylor Stephen 
# Thomas David 
 Thomas Rustyn 
 Thompson Les 
 Thompson (RG) Ray 
 Thomson David 
# Tierney Cath 
 Tierney Pam 
 Tierney Steve 
 Tiller Michael 
# Triplett Len 
 Tsakissiris Peter 
 Tuckwell Margaret 
 Turner  Ralph 
# Upton John 
 Vallette Nigel 
 Vandenberg Ken 
 van der Linden Marcel 
# Vandetstoep Gerry 
 Vaughan (Nee Brimfield)  Terese 
 Verbeek vandersande James 
# Villiers Brent 
 Walker Bronc 
# Walker Greg 
# Wall Matthew 

# Wallis Jeff 
 Ward Graeme 
 Ward Nick 
 Ward Peter 
# Warring Bruce 
 Waters Larry 
 Watson Bob 
 Watson Martin 
 Webb (McDonald) Audrey 
 Webber Andrew 
# Weight Bob 
# Wenham Diane 
# Wessels Christine 
 West Anthony 
 West-McInnes Michael 
 Wheate Wayne 
 Wheatland Andrew 
# White Geoffrey 
# Whiteley Colette 
# Whiter Greg 
 Whiteside Michael 
# Williams Neville 
 Wilmot Barry 
 Wilson Floyd 
 Wilson, nee Roche Majella 
 Witney Greg 
 Windsor Mick 
 Wocker Robert ‘John’ 
 Wolfenden Peter 
# Wood Geoff 
# Worthington Alan 
 Wyatt Evan 
# Young Glynn “Jock” 
# Young Ross 
 Younghusband Grahame 
 Zahn Tim  
 
 
 
South Africa 
 
 Adele Murray 
 
 
 

South Australia. 
 
 Annells Peter 
 Arnold Ric 
 Bailey Kevin 
 Baldock Phillip 
 Barnett Barry (Barney) 
 Beattie John 
 Black Greg 
 Bosanko Darren 
# Broughton Gary 
# Charman Bob 
 Chatwin (Brown) Lorraine 
 Clough Will 
 Corcoran Tim 
 Craill Alistair (Butch) 
 Crawford Robert 
 Daniels Paul 
# Doogue Patrick 
 Douglas Paul 
 Eden George 
 Eldridge Ron 
 English Chris 
 Fahlbusch Geoff 
 Freschi Bob 
 Fullgrabe Michael 
# Gaffee David 
 Gillies   Rod (Dobie) 
# Goossens Roeland 
 Gray Peter 
 Gray Rick 
 Gunnourie Stephen 
# Habel Carey 
# Harris John 
 Hastings Peter 
 Head John 
 Heairfield Fiona 
 Hearne Sandra 
# Hill Col 
# Howie Steve 
 Hoy Norman 
 Kaeding Walter 
# Kennedy Alistair 
# Kirwan Neville 
 Knight Brenton 
# Krieg Peter 



Radschool Association Inc 
Membership as at 8 March 2024 

Page 8 of 11 
(#)  Life member.  (*)  Full member.  Bold Italics = deceased. 

 Leach Ross 
 Lobegeiger Ron 
 McCormack John 
 Middleton Peter 
# Miller Chris 
# Moore Peter 
 Murphy Phil 
 Nishith Rami 
 Norrey Paul 
 Norton Robert 
 O’Rourke Peter 
# Osborne Shaun 
# Palmer Phil 
 Pearce Andrew 
 Pearson Geoff 
 Pollard George 
 Procter Ken 
# Ramsey Michael 
 Romijn Jake 
 Schultz Andy 
 Schurr Brian 
 Scott Peter 
 Semler Tony 
# Shepherdson Garry 
# Skilton Malcolm 
# Smee John 
 Smitham Gary 
 Stewart Bob 
 Thrupp Peter 
 Tigwell Colin 
 Warren Dennis 
 Watts Dave 
 Webster Allan 
 Wenham John 
 Wieringa (Sewell) Vicki 
 Wilson Graeme 
# Worner Ray 
 Wright Gordon 
 Zajac Paul 
 
 
 
Scotland 
 
 Potter James 
 

 
 
Tasmania. 
 
 Ansell Jim 
 Bennett Derek (Benny) 
 Burgess Brian 
 Cannell (Johnson) Donna 
 Chaseling Chris 
 Dudman Bruce 
 Enniss Brett 
 Holmes Peter 
 Jagiello Lalee 
 Meyer Rob (Rupe) 
 Murden Peter 
 O’Hara Geoff 
# Parish Michael 
# Parker Christopher 
 Reddish Eve 
 Reddish Geoff 
 Robinson Kerry 
 Ruston Peter 
# Sackley Bob 
 Scott Robert 
# Scully Peter 
 Somerville Nigel 
# van der Wijngaart Sam 
 Welsh David 
 Willows Pete 
 
 
 
Thailand. 
 
# Faux Rod 
 Hay JJ 
 Haynes Robin 
 Jitviriyaruethai Payon 
 Pholsratta Manun 
 Smythe John 
 
 
 
U.A.E. 

 
 Furlong Reg. 
 
 
 
U.K. 
 
 Black Richard 
 Godwin Phil 
 Stevenson Alistair “Steve” 
 Thompson Eddie 
# Wood Derek 
 
 
 
U.S. 
 
 Clifton John 
 Gilvarry Peter 
 Gladwin Steve 
 Helle Lee 
# Heussler Bill 
 Horsley Terry 
 McKenzie John 
 Middleton David 
 
 
 
Victoria. 
 
 Alford  Scott 
 Allan Carol 
# Allison David 
 Anderson James 
 Aspinall Barry 
# Atkinson Geoff 
 Barbour Linda 
# Batty Ian 
 Beard Karl 
 Beckwith Steven 
 Beeston  Nick 
 Benesovsky Mark 
 Briers Jason 
 Brinsden Graham 
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# Brownrigg Graeme
 Brumley Noel 
 Burke John 
 Burns Simon 
 Button Darryl 
 Cann Graeme 
# Carlson Dick 
# Cawley Ron 
 Cashmere “Crash” Gregory 
 Champion Ian 
 Champion Marianne 
 Charlton Gordon 
 Clapham Paul 
 Clark William “Bill” 
 Close (Holmes) Cathy 
 Coad Lisa 
# Cockerell Malcolm 
 Coleman Les 
 Collins Ian 
 Collins Mike 
# Comer Arthur (Gus) 
 Cook Bryan 
 Cook David 
 Cook Laurance 
# Crain Dominic 
 Curry Ian 
# Daley Ron 
 Damen John 
# Daniell David 
 Davies Trevor 
 Davis Gareth 
# Davis Norm (Dick) 
 Dennes Graeme 
 Dent Russell 
 Dinneen John 
# Dodd Graeme 
 Dougherty Greg 
 Doulis Bryan 
 Downes Charlie 
# Downes Sandie 
 Dudman Keith 
 Duffy Mark 
 Edmonds Eion 
 Edward Laurence 
# Edwards Rodney 
# Elliott John 
 Fisher  George Frederick 

 Fitzgerald Maree 
 Fitzherbert Philip 
 Flack William 
# Follett Gary 
 Frasca Rodney 
# Frederick Charles Peter 
# Fuller Brian 
 Gaham Mike 
# George Michael 
# Godwin Brendan 
 Gray (Cecil) Raelene 
 Green Peter “Turret” 
# Grierson David 
 Grutt Murray 
 Hadfield Noel 
 Haebich Terry 
 Haley Trevor 
 Hall  E.R. (Bon) 
# Hall Wayne 
 Hanna Robert 
 Hardie Gary 
# Harley Tony 
 Harmer Geoff 
# Hayes Chris 
# Heinrich Adrian 
 Henry Brendon 
# Henry Graham 
 Hewitt Paul 
 Hillebrand Ken 
# Hobby Allan 
 Hood (Hoody) James 
 Hoopert (Seidman)  Dianne 
 Horsburgh Don 
# Howard Ian 
# Howell Mark 
 Hudson Simon 
 Hughes Ian 
 Hunt Rufus 
 Hunter Ken 
 Hunter Neil 
 Hurrell Bruce 
 Jeffrey Francis 
 Jenkins Rod 
 Jenkinson Rod 
 Jobson Mark 
 Johnson Keith 
# Johnson Lyndon 

 Johnston Ian 
# Jones David 
 Kealy Brendan 
 Kehagias Michael 
 Kelly Ray 
 Kendall Bruce 
 Kendrick Shane 
 Kennedy Matt 
 Kerr Graeme 
# Kingswood Neil 
# Knight Lloyd 
 Kuchel Ben 
 Laidlaw Ian 
 Laird James 
# Laming John 
 Lea Bill 
 Ledingham Ron 
 Lehane Quentin 
# Lindsay Laurie 
 Lindsay Mick 
# Lovett Rick 
 Lowry Scott 
 Lupton Peter 
 Mackay David 
 Maclean Angus 
 Marett Frank 
 Marks Michael 
# Marriott Russ 
# Marsh (Swampy) Darryl 
 Martin Les 
 Martin Ross 
# Mathers Robert 
 Mayne Neil 
 McDonald Gordon 
# McGrath Christopher 
# McGregor  Rob 
 McKee Lindsay 
 McKeough Dave 
 McLaren John 
# McPherson Arthur 
 Merritt Brian 
 Messer Barry 
 Mietus Bob 
 Miller Phil 
 Millican Jim 
 Mitchell Paul 
 Morris Barry 
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 Morrison Ray 
# Morrissey Michael 
# Mould Ken 
 Muir Stephen 
 Naylor Dick 
# Newton Paul 
 Nicholls Mick 
  Noakes Trevor 
# Norris Trevor 
# Nothard Eric 
 Oddy Ron 
 ODriscoll Peter 
# Orr Richard 
 Osburg Thomas 
 Palmer Robert 
# Parish Michael 
 Parker Robert 
 Pedley Alan 
 Penna Tony 
# Perrin Julian 
 Plummer Alan 
 Pretty Alan 
 Price Graham  
 Pring James 
# Procter Tim 
 Purdy Greg 
 Rance Stephen 
 Ratnik Henry 
 Rawlings Jenny 
 Rawlins Owen 
# Reed Alan 
# Reibel Bob 
 Reinoga Bud 
# Reynolds Kelvyn 
# Reynolds Patricia 
 Rhodes Robert 
 Richardson Brian 
 Riebeling Peter 
 Riley Sandy 
# Roberts Michael 
 Robertson-Fox Stuart 
# Robinson Val 
 Rose “Bugs” Robert 
 Ross Kevin 
 Ryan Mick 
 Sarkar Sujoy 
 Saunders Michael 

# Schoutens Peter 
 Schultz Darryl 
 Scott Robert 
 Seymour Colin 
 Shannon Peter 
# Shipman Dick 
# Sinclair Bill 
# Slee Colin 
 Smith Anthony 
# Smith Graeme 
 Smith  Graeme Montgomery 
# Smith Ray 
 Smith Rod 
 Smith Tom 
 Spackman Robert 
 Spencer Peter 
 Stannard Colin 
 Starks Keith 
 Stebbing Anthony 
 Steckis Danielle 
 Steckis Walter 
 Stewart (Brown) Julie 
 Stockdale Harry 
 Stretton David 
 Strong William 
 Taylor Alex 
 Taylor Andrew (Andy) 
 Taylor John (Jack) 
 Taylor Rod 
 Thom Peter 
 Thompson David 
 Thomsen Garry 
 Toholka Rick 
# Towle John 
 Tuesley Steve 
# van der Linden John 
 Vandermeer Rodney 
# Van Dijk Chris 
 Van Rhijn Eric 
# Vermeer Wally 
 Wade Ian 
# Walpole Ron 
 Walsh Owen 
# Walters Phil 
 Watts Peter 
# Wescott Shane 
 White John 

# White Sean 
 Whitmore William (Tom) 
# Windsor Mary 
 Winkler John 
# Witts Phil 
 Worthington Les 
 Young Eddie 
 Zommers Alfred 
 
 
 
Western Australia. 
 
 Abbott Greg 
 Albert (Gatti) Margaret 
 Albert Robert 
# Austin Barry 
 Barrett James 
 Bayley Michael 
 Beech Graham 
# Benthien Graeme 
# Bergman Robert 
 Blake Terry 
 Bradley Dale 
 Bristow-Stagg Ken 
# Burrows David 
 Butcher Michael 
 Caddy Susan 
 Carlier Barry 
 Cates Mick 
# Chapman Steve 
# Clark  ESM David 
 Clark Nobby 
# Clayton Ron 
# Collins Keith 
 Cunningham Rodney 
 Cureton John 
# Curo Ray 
# Curry Mick 
 Dingham Janette 
 Dix Ralph 
 Domoney (nee Brooks) Heather 
 Dunn (nee Parsons) Kathleen 
 Eatts Mark 
 Edwards Peter 
 Ellis Norman 
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 Gardiner Les 
 Garrihy James 
 Gledhill Mick 
 Golden Michael 
# Goodwin John 
 Goven Richard 
 Greenacre Ian 
 Greenhill Bill 
 Greer-Cain Yvonne 
# Hall Pat 
 Harrington  Kevin 
 Hartley John 
 Haywood Lance 
 Hemy Gerry 
 Hongell Geoff 
 Horsley David 
# Hossack Vic 
# Howard Michael 
# Hull Barry 
 Johnstone Brian 
 Johnson Ian 
 Johnson Warren 
 Jollow Colleen 
 Jordan Bob 
 Kane Greg 
 Kitney Victor 
 Kuhl Vickey 
 Leighton Brian 
 Lewenhoff Paul 
 Lovett Chris 
# Macmahon John 
 Mactaggart Neil 
 Mahoney Brian 
 Malligan Terence John 
 Manners Ian 
# Marsh Joe 
 Mason Barry 
 Mathwin John 
 McAllan Richard 
 McEvoy Ted 
 McGinniss Peter 
 McIntosh Pam 
 McLaren Rod 
 McVinish Bradley 
 Megaw Leon 
 Metcalf Colin 
 Milner Craig 

 Mineham Mark 
 Morgan Dennis 
# Morris Ken 
 Morton Jeff 
# Murphy Stephen 
 Nagle Syd 
 Norcross Bob 
 O’Meagher Jim 
 O’Neill Paul 
 O’Neill Sydney 
 O'Shannessy  Glenys 
 Parker Kim “Fuzz” 
 Peattie Louan 
 Pergunas John 
 Plaass Michael 
 Pick (Fenton) Judie 
 Pick Richard 
 Pickup John 
 Plummer Alan 
 Pola Terence 
# Porter Max (Blue) 
 Roden James (Jim) 
 Ryle Jim 
 Scott Gary 
 Seager Richard 
# Sharper Bruce 
 Shaw Allan 
 Shannon Ron 
# Shea Noel 
 Sherwood Bob
 Skinner Graeme 
 Skinner May 
# Slater Derek 
 Smith Bassett 
 Southerland Byron 
 Stanbridge Myke 
# Standen Kevin
 Stapleton Les 
# Stewart John 
 Stickland Peter 
 Thompson Ronald 
 Turner Arthur 
 Vicary John 
 Taylor Kevin 
 Taylor Robert 
 Thomson John 
 Thompson John 

 Tierney Ron 
 Wakefield Ashley 
# Washbrook Ted 
# Watson Chris 
 Watson Grahame 
 Webster Leon 
 Wells John 
 Wheatland Peter 
 Whitworth Dane 
 Williams Lisa 
# Wilson Roger 
 Wilson Vickey 
 Witton Andrew 
# Woodyard Bruce 
 Woods Brenton 
 Wren Neville 
 Wyatt Darren 
 
 


	 Kimmins Geoff
	Australian Capital Territory.
	Germany.
	 Kingsley Randall
	# Kochevatkin Kev
	 Lloyd Mark
	 Cork Ross
	 Matters Arthur (Mike)
	 Addinsall Jeff
	# McGilvery Dennis
	# Barthelson Douglas
	# McKenzie Clinton
	 Bennett Tony
	# Miller  Neal
	 Blyth Peter
	Italy.
	 Mitchell Les
	 Bradford  Gordon
	 Murray Stephen
	 Bray Paul
	 Neave Jim
	 Breen Robert.
	Steele William
	# Nelms Peter
	 Buschmann David
	 Norrish Vivian
	# Chandler Bruce
	 O’Brien Peter
	 Clark Eric
	 Oyston Keith
	 Collins Geoff
	Malaysia.
	 Peters Dale
	 Cox Michael
	 Piddington Geoff
	 Crittall John
	 Abdul Jalil Ali
	# Power Jeff
	 Deane Bob
	 Abd Rahman Adzmi
	 Purcell John
	 Dietzel Chris
	 Baker David
	 Ratsch Kym
	 Dries Ralph
	 Kissitch Voya
	 Reeve Tony
	 Dunn Darryl
	 Richards John
	 Eckardt Georg
	 Roland Layton
	 Edgar Ian
	 Russell Keith
	# Eldridge Garry
	 Ryan Robert
	 Ellem Arthur
	New South Wales.
	 Savino Nick
	 Ellis Stephen
	# Sears Shad
	 Ely Colin
	 Alderton Colin
	 Smith Phil
	 Ford Neville
	 Allen Kerry
	# Snudden Neil
	 Fox Jamie
	# Allie Harry
	# Sperring Neil
	 Fraser-Chitticks Howard
	# Amos Robert
	# Sutton Peter
	 Fredericksen Rob
	 Andersen Tony
	 Talbot Bruce
	 Frizza Joanne
	# Anderson Garry
	 Ward Graeme
	 Gahan Elfriede
	# Bailey (Beetle) Stephen
	 Wilson Alan
	 Genner Wayne
	 Baker Len
	 Wilson David
	# Gentle Arthur
	 Ballard Greg
	# Gordon Leigh
	 Ballard Ron Barber John
	# Harrington Tom
	 Hayward Robert
	 Bastion  Bill 
	# Herivel Peter
	Canada.
	 Bates Robert
	# Hewitt Jim
	# Beach Kev
	 Hingston Col
	 Beaton Bill
	 Edwards David
	 Holland Patrick
	 Bechly Adrian
	 Griffiths “Canuck” Fred
	# Houghton Glen
	 Bennett John
	 Manly Trevor
	 Howell Collin
	 Bennett Robert
	 Sattler Mike
	 Hutchison Thomas
	 Berkeley Glenn
	 Judges Simon
	 Bishop Dave
	 Kelly John
	# Jones Llew Jordan Peter
	# Ereaut Paul
	 Bivard Alan
	 Fairley Paul
	 Bivard John
	 Jurmann Hannes
	 Farmery Andrew
	 Blunt Geoffrey
	# Kennedy Brian
	 Farrow Mick
	 Bonett Stewart
	# Kimmins Geoff
	 Fletcher Norm
	 Booth (Tapp) Sue
	# Kinloch Andrew
	 Forsbey William
	 Bott Martin
	 Knight Grahame
	 Forster Peter
	# Bowtell Graham
	# Kowalczyk Kris
	# Francis Gary
	 Boyne John
	 Krieg Lucy
	 Fraser Mark
	 Brand Greg
	 Kwiatkowski  Frank
	 Fraser Peter
	 Bray (Kelberg) Kerie
	 Laban Chris
	 Freeman Mark
	 Brine Stephen
	# Lamont Greg
	 Galsdies Mark
	# Broughton John
	 Lane John
	 Gam Ross
	 Buckley Shane
	 Laney Nev
	 Gardon John
	# Burnett Greg
	# Lee Dave
	 Gentle Keith
	 Burt Ken
	 Lees Brian
	 George Allan
	 Buzek Tony
	 Leslie Kevin
	 Gilchrist Nigel
	 Callaghan Patrick
	 Leathbridge Lionel
	# Gill Murray
	 Campbell Howard
	 Lewis Steve
	 Gosbee Fred
	 Carey William
	 Lloyd Mark
	# Graham Dennis
	 Carpenter           William (Bruce)
	 Longton Grahame
	 Graham Ray
	 Carter Geoff
	 Lonsdale Ian
	 Gregory Robert “Bert”
	 Cartwright Brian
	 Lucas Timothy
	 Griffith Martin
	 Claydon Dave
	# Lugg David
	 Griffiths John
	 Cluley  Richard (Dick)
	# Lunn Gil
	# Gustafson Peter
	# Conn Neville
	 Maney Bob
	 Guy Peter
	# Costello Bob
	# Marks Ken
	 Haluk Tracey
	 Costello Dory
	 Marks Ken
	 Hardy Wilfred
	 Cowell Michael
	 Marsh Ken
	 Harris Nev
	# Crosby Vaughan
	# Marsh Phillip
	 Harris Peter
	 Culbert Peter
	# Martin Anthony
	 Harwood  Daniel
	 Cragg Kevin
	 Mason Colin
	 Herivel Peter
	 Crews Terry
	# Masters Debra
	# Hodgson Bob
	 Crossley Grahame
	# Maxwell Peter
	# Holden Philip
	# Cullinan Jeff
	 May Peter
	 Horsington Tony
	# Daly Frank
	 McCann Don
	 Houliston Howard “Sam”
	 Daniel Terry
	 McDonnell Michael
	 Howie Frank
	 Davey Bill
	 McEwan (Waghorn) Vicki
	 Hughes Brian
	 Davis Paul
	# McGoogan Richard
	# Hunt Ken
	# Dempster Duane
	# McIlvain Ian
	 Hutchins Michael
	# Dillon Dean
	 McIntosh Paul
	 Huxley Paul
	# Dobbin Maurice
	 Meech Craig
	 Ingle Robert 
	 Dobson Eric
	# Mepham Doug
	 Jackson Peter
	 Doohan John
	 Merrell Gary
	 Jasny Michael
	# Eaton Peter
	 Meyers Gary
	 Johnson Peter
	# Eccles Bill
	# Miles Grahame
	 Jolley John
	# Edwards David
	 Miller Alek
	 Jones Bruce
	 Edwards Laurie
	 Whale Geoff
	# Rose Rod
	# Mobbs Mal
	 White Robert
	 Roser Doug
	 Moffet Rod
	 Widdowson David
	 Ross Tony
	# Moore Bill
	# Wilkinson Trevor
	 Rothwell Peter
	 Moore Greg
	 Wilkinson Robyn
	 Richardson Leslie
	# Morley John
	# Williams John
	 Rudder Alan
	 Morris Wayne
	 Williams Noel
	 Sadler Harley
	 Morrison David
	# Williams Trevor
	 Salzmann Walter
	 Munzenberger Peter
	 Wilson David
	 Saul Brian
	# Murrell David
	# Wilson Robert
	# Saxton Bob
	 Neville John
	# Wood Bruce
	# Schafferius Ian
	# Newham Jake
	# Wood Reg
	 Seaver Spencer
	 Nicholls (Forster) Susan
	 Woodcock Doug
	# Shakoff Walter
	 Nolan Paul
	 Wright Steve
	 Sharpley Kevin
	 Nossiter David
	# Yeatman Geoffrey
	 Sheed Roger
	 O’Brien Michael
	 Simmons Ed
	 O’Brien Peter
	 Simpson Jack
	# Offer Darryl
	 Slattery Ian
	 Ohlbach Les
	 Slattery Noel
	 Oliver Matthew
	New Zealand.
	# Smith Alf
	 O’Reilly Ron
	 Smith Col
	 Ormerod Peter
	 Baff Kev
	# Smith Garry
	 O’Rourke Brian
	 Cattell Robert
	 Smith Graeme
	 Outtrim Peter
	# Holker Bill
	 Smith Greg
	 Parkins Jason
	# Raymond Ron
	 Snodgrass Hal
	# Patterson Lindsay
	 Sanderson Trevor
	 Solomons Graham
	 Payne Don
	 Scrimshaw John
	 Spencer Barrie 
	 Pedder Robert
	 Stanton Vince
	 Penny Phil
	 Steer Geoff
	# Perry Vic
	 Stockey Michael
	 Phibbs Laurie
	Northern Territory.
	 Storer Jock
	# Pocock Greg
	 Stuhmcke John
	 Potter Russell
	 Taylor David
	 Price Vicki
	# Andrews Clint
	 Taylor Frank
	 Pryor Malcolm
	 Chesworth Col
	# Timperley Yvonne
	 Ramsay Les
	# Dare John
	# Totten Rod
	 Rasmussen Paul
	 Dixon Craig
	 Trigg Wendy
	# Rich  Geoff
	 Elliott Ross
	 Troth Tony
	# Richards Bob
	 Firth Jon
	 Truswell Ian
	 Richards Tom
	# Fitzsimmons Ross
	 Turner Warren
	 Riley Andrea
	 Fry Russell
	 VandenBerg Ken
	# Riley Gary
	 Garbutt Paul
	 Van Dorssen Dirk
	 Roberts Chris
	 Haddow Peter
	 Ward            William (John)
	 Roberts Peter
	 Haffenden Jeffrey
	 Warwarek Murray
	 Robertson Grant
	 Higginson Colleen
	# Watt John
	 Robinson Fred
	 Hollindale            Douglas (Mick)
	# Weir Steve West Ian
	 Robinson Ian
	 Horsfall Dan
	 Rogers Tony
	 Clissold Alan
	 Benson Geoff (Bugs)
	 Lander Jim
	 Cooney Jim
	# Benson Ken
	 Lewis Pau;
	# Collett Ian
	 Berriman Andrew
	 Marchant David
	 Collins Kevin
	 Berry Ed
	 Martin Thomson
	 Cooke Trevor
	 McKay Ian (Mo)
	 Beshaw Toni
	# Cooper Peter
	 Meyers Gary
	 Bicknell Terry
	# Corcoran John
	 Miller Craig
	 Billiau Ross
	 Corkhill Ken
	 Robinson Jeffrey
	# Bishop Bill
	 Cornwell Malvene
	 Smith Graeme
	 Blacka  Bryan
	# Cousens David
	# Stephens Harry
	 Blair John
	 Cowan John
	# Thomson Martin
	 Bloxsom Annie
	# Cox Gary
	# Wrigglesworth Danielle
	 Bocos Robert
	# Coyne Col
	 Bognar Eugene
	 Coyne Wayne
	# Bond Charles
	 Craw Cameron
	# Boyd Lindsay
	 Cronin Jenny
	 Bradley Chipper
	Philippines
	 Cumming John 
	 Bray Kerri
	 Cupitt Terry 
	 Brennan Cathy
	# Cureton Don
	 Don Ripper
	 Brooks Don
	 Curran (Smith) Rosalyn
	 Brosnan Garry
	 Currie Herb
	 Bruce Norm
	 Cutler Lloyd
	 Bryant John
	 Dalgleish Don
	Queensland.
	# Buck Ray
	 Darling John
	 Buckley Bob
	 Dawes Daryl
	# Bunn Les
	 Davey Kel
	 Alderson Warren
	 Bunter Lloyd “Bill”
	 Davis Roger
	 Allen Richard
	 Burgess Jamie (Spud)
	# De Boer Bill
	 Andresen Peter
	 Burrows Stephen
	 de Haan Robert
	 Andrews John
	 Butler John  “Buk”
	 DeJonge Peter
	 Ansford (Garth) Sue
	 Calvert Laurie
	 Dennys Christopher
	 Anstiss Ron
	 Carlile John (Jerry)
	# Dick Malcolm
	 Appleby Simon
	# Carlisle Brad
	 Dicker Malvene
	 Archbold Shelley
	 Carlyon Bob
	 Dickeson Stephen
	 Armstrong Kevin
	# Carroll Kev
	# Dirou Brian
	# Aston Colin
	 Carter David
	 Dittman Brian
	# Aylmer John
	# Carthew Brian “Lofty”
	 Doerfling   Bruce “Mick”
	# Bailey Roger
	 Casey John
	 Donald Howard
	 Baker Lloyd
	 Chambers “Stix” Richard
	 Donohue John
	 Baldey Allan
	 Chapman  Geoff
	 Dorsett Bob
	# Ballantine Bernard
	# Chatham Con
	 Doughty Warren 
	# Barchard Robert
	# Chatham (Wesley) Faye
	 Douglas Ben
	# Barlow Hugh
	 Cheetham Brett
	# Downs Michael
	 Beardsmore Keith
	# Chiesa Allen
	# Drover Mick
	# Beare Geoff
	# Chorley Matt
	# Duce William
	 Beer Kevin
	# Clark Greg
	# Duncan Peter
	# Benneworth Trevor
	 Clarkson Roger
	 Duncombe Greg
	 Benson Colin (Charlie)
	 Jacobsen Jake
	 Greig Dennis
	 Element Anthony
	 James Rod
	 Griffiths Arthur
	 Ellacott Doug
	 Jenkins Graham
	# Griffiths   MBE John
	# Elrick Alistair
	 Jenkins Llewellyn
	# Griffiths Peter
	 Evans Ron
	 Jenkins Peter
	 Grigg  Fred
	 Faber Warren
	 Johnson Alan
	 Groves Merv
	 Fahey Des
	# Johnson Clive
	 Gudiksen Lars
	# Farbaek Narelle
	# Johnson Hilary
	 Gullo Vince
	 Fargher Michael
	 Johnston Susan
	 Haase Paul
	 Feltham John
	 Jones Greg
	 Hall Ben
	 Fenwick John
	 Josefski John
	 Hallas Phil
	# Ferris Les
	# Kane David
	# Hambling Bob
	# Findlay (Browner) Marie
	 Keating David
	# Hamwood Jonathan
	 Finnigan James
	 Kerian Darrell
	 Haraland Brian
	 Fischle Lloyd
	 Khan Jack
	# Hardy (nee Treloar) Pam
	 Fitzgibbon Peter
	 King Clive
	# Harris Chris
	 Fletcher Keith
	# Kleidon Brett
	# Harris  Stephen
	 Freemen Chris
	 Klein Kerry
	 Harry Peter
	# Ford Allan
	 Kluge Peter
	 Hartigan Noel
	 Ford Bevin
	# Knight Elaine
	 Hartnett Brad
	# Forsyth Geoff
	 Knox Leanne
	# Hayler Mark
	 Foster George
	 Koch Alfred
	 Haynes Mike
	 Foster Kevin
	 Krol Ted
	 Heath Geoff
	 Foster Lynette
	 Kunde (nee Sanderson)   Liz
	# Hellyer Wayne
	 Fowler Wayne
	# Lane Gary
	# Hendrix Noel
	 Fraser Alan
	 Lange (The Flange) Gerry
	 Henson Marie
	# Fry Arthur
	# Laine Mauri
	# Hentzschel Kevin
	# Gatfield Brian
	 Lawrence Clinton
	# Herse Doug
	 Geck David
	 Lawson Denise
	 Hill Robin
	 German Merv
	# Lawson Mick
	 Hill Terry
	# Gibson Dennis
	 Lennon John
	# Hill Trevor
	# Gimm Ernie
	 Lever  “Berge” Yolander   
	 Hirst  Peter
	 Ginn Ross
	 Liddle Darren
	 Hobart Anthony
	 Glasgow John
	 Lingwood Ken
	 Hocking Brenton
	 Goldsworthy Chris
	 Lloyd Ross
	 Hodges Elwyn
	 Gouldkamp Peter
	 Logan Bill
	 Horne Hedley
	 Gowty Matthew
	 Longston Allen
	# Horne Trevor
	# Graham Gary
	 Lott Jeff
	 Howie Fred
	# Graham Ray
	 Love Keith
	 Hudson John
	 Grant Alan
	 Lowth Mark
	 Hughes  Bob
	 Grant Bob
	 Loveland Steve
	 Hunt Chris
	 Grant David
	 Lucas Tim
	 Hurman Kevin
	 Gray Laurie
	 Lucey John
	 Ilton Ted
	# Greatorex Tony
	 Lynch Darryl
	 Ireland Anthony
	 Green Keith
	 MacDonald Marc
	 Ireland Joseph
	 Green Phil
	# MacDonell Robert
	 Irvine Robert
	 Greenwood James
	 MacGillivray Ian
	 Irwin Steven
	 Greenwood Jon (Bevan)
	 Rhind Lorraine
	# Newman Pedro
	 Machin Brian
	 Rider “Spida” 
	 Nichols Rodney
	 Mackie John
	 Ridges Robert
	 Nicol Lex
	 MacLachlan Neil
	 Riebeling John
	# Ninnes Paul
	 Maddox Kev
	# Ritchie Stuart
	# Noack Janet
	 Mair David
	# Roberts Peter
	# Nuss paul
	 Magnay Warren
	 Roberts Raymond
	 O'Brien Colin
	# Malkin Bill
	 Robinson Ron
	 O’Brien Terry
	 Margetts Bruce
	# Robinson Terry
	 O’Connor Allan
	 Marr David
	 Rockliff Simon
	 O’Driscoll Sean
	 Marsh Ron
	 Rogers Cliff
	 O’Halloran Kathleen
	 Marston Ann
	 Rogers Mike
	 Ohlin Susan
	# Marston John
	 Rogerson Michael
	# Olsen Gary
	# Mascini Andy Massoni Mark
	# Ross Gordon
	 Oostenbroek Frank
	 Ross David
	 O’Reilly Patrick
	# Matheson Sandy
	# Rosser Kev
	 Ostrenski Ron
	 Mayhew Geoff
	 Routledge Laurence
	 O’Toole Jillian
	# McAndrew Peter “Pygmy”
	 Russell John
	 Page Brett
	# McCarthy Garry
	# McCombe Graham
	# Russell Ron
	 Page Jenny
	 McCormick Brian
	 Sambrooks John
	# Parker Noon Uvonne
	 McDermott (Predl) Gail
	# Sayers Mal
	 Patching Colin
	 McDougall John
	 Scotney Dianne
	 Paton Glen
	 McDougall Rob
	 Scott John
	 Patterson Neil
	 McGilvery Paul (Nipper)
	 Scrase Len
	 Pedelty Wayne
	 McInnes Bob
	 Scrimgeour David
	 Pedler David
	 McKee Ian
	 Searle Greg
	 Pejich David
	# McMahon Greg
	 Sefton James
	 Pick Peter
	 McNaughton Steve
	 Seymour Pat
	 Pickering Allan
	 McPherson John
	 Seymour Stan
	 Pickering Dianne
	 McQueen Jim
	 Shambrook Bill
	 Pilbeam Ian
	 Mead Peter
	 Shannon Alan
	# Pitman Adriam
	 Mewton James
	# Sharpe Rod
	 Powe Peter
	 Miles Gary
	 Sharpe Roy
	# Pratt Ken “Aussie” Preston Edward
	# Millard Trevor
	 Shaw Ron
	 Miller David
	 Sheehan Peter
	# Price Colin
	 Mills Wallace
	 Prien Percival
	 Shepherdson (Reece) David
	# Millsom John (Trackless)
	 Short Neil
	 Pummell John
	 Millward David
	 Simpson Jim
	 Quinn Mick
	 Minniss Bill
	 Simpson Norv
	 Ramm Graham
	 Moat Phil
	 Skele Robert
	 Randle William
	 Monisse Joseph
	 Skerman Stewart Slater Derek
	 Rawlins Owen
	 Morley John
	# Rayner Martin
	 Morris Ray
	 Slaven Duncan
	 Reading (Blyth) Tony
	# Muir-McCarey David
	# Smith Brian
	# Reading Warwick
	# Myers Gail
	 Smith James
	# Reinke Michael
	 Nedwich Rod
	 Smith Peter
	 Redshaw Barry Renshaw  Geoff
	 Neilson Terence
	 Smith Peter
	South Australia.
	# Wallis Jeff
	 Smith Rick
	 Ward Graeme
	 Smith Simon
	 Ward Nick
	 Smith Wayne
	 Annells Peter
	 Ward Peter
	 Spann Phil
	 Arnold Ric
	# Warring Bruce
	 Speelmeyer Andy
	 Bailey Kevin
	 Waters Larry
	 Stallan Victor
	 Baldock Phillip
	 Watson Bob
	 Staunton Margaret
	 Barnett Barry (Barney)
	 Watson Martin
	 Stephens Tracey
	 Beattie John
	 Webb (McDonald) Audrey
	 Stevens “Shorty” Glenn
	 Black Greg
	 Webber Andrew
	 Stevens Gregory
	 Bosanko Darren
	# Weight Bob
	# Stirling Robert
	# Broughton Gary
	# Wenham Diane
	 Studdert Des
	# Charman Bob
	# Wessels Christine
	 Sullivan Noel
	 Chatwin (Brown) Lorraine
	 West Anthony
	 Suna Peter
	 Clough Will
	 West-McInnes Michael
	 Surman Mark
	 Corcoran Tim
	 Wheate Wayne
	 Swailes Alan
	 Craill Alistair (Butch)
	 Wheatland Andrew
	 Swift John
	 Crawford Robert
	# White Geoffrey
	 Tait Barry
	 Daniels Paul
	# Whiteley Colette
	 Tape David
	# Doogue Patrick
	# Whiter Greg
	 Tape Debra
	 Douglas Paul
	 Whiteside Michael
	 Tarrant Ross
	 Eden George
	# Williams Neville
	# Tasker George
	 Eldridge Ron
	 Wilmot Barry
	# Taylor Stephen
	 English Chris
	 Wilson Floyd
	# Thomas David
	 Fahlbusch Geoff
	 Wilson, nee Roche Majella
	 Thomas Rustyn
	 Freschi Bob
	 Witney Greg
	 Thompson Les
	 Fullgrabe Michael
	 Windsor Mick
	 Thompson (RG) Ray
	# Gaffee David
	 Wocker Robert ‘John’
	 Thomson David
	 Gillies   Rod (Dobie)
	 Wolfenden Peter
	# Tierney Cath
	# Goossens Roeland
	# Wood Geoff
	 Tierney Pam
	 Gray Peter
	# Worthington Alan
	 Tierney Steve
	 Gray Rick
	 Wyatt Evan
	 Tiller Michael
	 Gunnourie Stephen
	# Young Glynn “Jock”
	# Triplett Len
	# Habel Carey
	# Young Ross
	 Tsakissiris Peter
	# Harris John
	 Younghusband Grahame
	 Tuckwell Margaret
	 Hastings Peter
	 Zahn Tim 
	 Turner  Ralph
	 Head John
	# Upton John
	 Heairfield Fiona
	 Vallette Nigel
	 Hearne Sandra
	 Vandenberg Ken
	# Hill Col
	 van der Linden Marcel
	South Africa
	# Howie Steve
	# Vandetstoep Gerry
	 Hoy Norman
	 Vaughan (Nee Brimfield)  Terese
	 Kaeding Walter
	 Adele Murray
	 Verbeek vandersande James
	# Kennedy Alistair
	# Villiers Brent
	# Kirwan Neville
	 Walker Bronc
	 Knight Brenton
	# Walker Greg
	# Krieg Peter
	# Wall Matthew
	 Leach Ross
	 Lobegeiger Ron
	 Furlong Reg.
	 McCormack John
	Tasmania.
	 Middleton Peter
	# Miller Chris
	 Ansell Jim
	# Moore Peter
	U.K.
	 Bennett Derek (Benny)
	 Murphy Phil
	 Burgess Brian
	 Nishith Rami
	 Cannell (Johnson) Donna
	 Black Richard
	 Norrey Paul
	 Chaseling Chris
	 Godwin Phil
	 Norton Robert
	 Dudman Bruce
	 Stevenson Alistair “Steve”
	 O’Rourke Peter
	 Enniss Brett
	 Thompson Eddie
	# Osborne Shaun
	 Holmes Peter
	# Wood Derek
	# Palmer Phil
	 Jagiello Lalee
	 Pearce Andrew
	 Meyer Rob (Rupe)
	 Pearson Geoff
	 Murden Peter
	 Pollard George
	 O’Hara Geoff
	 Procter Ken
	U.S.
	# Parish Michael
	# Ramsey Michael
	# Parker Christopher
	 Romijn Jake
	 Clifton John
	 Reddish Eve
	 Schultz Andy
	 Gilvarry Peter
	 Reddish Geoff
	 Schurr Brian
	 Gladwin Steve
	 Robinson Kerry
	 Scott Peter
	 Helle Lee
	 Ruston Peter
	 Semler Tony
	# Heussler Bill
	# Sackley Bob
	# Shepherdson Garry
	 Horsley Terry
	 Scott Robert
	# Skilton Malcolm
	 McKenzie John
	# Scully Peter
	# Smee John
	 Middleton David
	 Somerville Nigel
	 Smitham Gary
	# van der Wijngaart Sam
	 Stewart Bob
	 Welsh David
	 Thrupp Peter
	 Willows Pete
	 Tigwell Colin
	Victoria.
	 Warren Dennis
	 Watts Dave
	 Webster Allan
	 Alford  Scott
	Thailand.
	 Wenham John
	 Allan Carol
	 Wieringa (Sewell) Vicki
	# Allison David
	 Wilson Graeme
	 Anderson James
	# Faux Rod
	# Worner Ray
	 Aspinall Barry
	 Hay JJ
	 Wright Gordon
	# Atkinson Geoff
	 Haynes Robin
	 Zajac Paul
	 Barbour Linda
	 Jitviriyaruethai Payon
	# Batty Ian
	 Pholsratta Manun
	 Beard Karl
	 Smythe John
	 Beckwith Steven
	Scotland
	 Beeston  Nick
	 Benesovsky Mark
	 Briers Jason
	U.A.E.
	 Potter James
	 Brinsden Graham
	 Johnston Ian
	 Fitzgerald Maree
	# Brownrigg Graeme Brumley Noel
	# Jones David
	 Fitzherbert Philip
	 Kealy Brendan
	 Flack William
	 Burke John
	 Kehagias Michael
	# Follett Gary
	 Burns Simon
	 Kelly Ray
	 Frasca Rodney
	 Button Darryl
	 Kendall Bruce
	# Frederick Charles Peter
	 Cann Graeme
	 Kendrick Shane
	# Fuller Brian
	# Carlson Dick
	 Kennedy Matt
	 Gaham Mike
	# Cawley Ron
	 Kerr Graeme
	# George Michael
	 Cashmere “Crash” Gregory
	# Kingswood Neil
	# Godwin Brendan
	 Champion Ian
	# Knight Lloyd
	 Gray (Cecil) Raelene
	 Champion Marianne
	 Kuchel Ben
	 Green Peter “Turret”
	 Charlton Gordon
	 Laidlaw Ian
	# Grierson David
	 Clapham Paul
	 Laird James
	 Grutt Murray
	 Clark William “Bill”
	# Laming John
	 Hadfield Noel
	 Close (Holmes) Cathy
	 Lea Bill
	 Haebich Terry
	 Coad Lisa
	 Ledingham Ron
	 Haley Trevor
	# Cockerell Malcolm
	 Lehane Quentin
	 Hall  E.R. (Bon)
	 Coleman Les
	# Lindsay Laurie
	# Hall Wayne
	 Collins Ian
	 Lindsay Mick
	 Hanna Robert
	 Collins Mike
	# Lovett Rick
	 Hardie Gary
	# Comer Arthur (Gus)
	 Lowry Scott
	# Harley Tony
	 Cook Bryan
	 Lupton Peter
	 Harmer Geoff
	 Cook David
	 Mackay David
	# Hayes Chris
	 Cook Laurance
	 Maclean Angus
	# Heinrich Adrian
	# Crain Dominic
	 Marett Frank
	 Henry Brendon
	 Curry Ian
	 Marks Michael
	# Henry Graham
	# Daley Ron
	# Marriott Russ
	 Hewitt Paul
	 Damen John
	# Marsh (Swampy) Darryl
	 Hillebrand Ken
	# Daniell David
	 Martin Les
	# Hobby Allan
	 Davies Trevor
	 Martin Ross
	 Hood (Hoody) James
	 Davis Gareth
	# Mathers Robert
	 Hoopert (Seidman)  Dianne
	# Davis Norm (Dick)
	 Mayne Neil
	 Horsburgh Don
	 Dennes Graeme
	 McDonald Gordon
	# Howard Ian
	 Dent Russell
	# McGrath Christopher
	# Howell Mark
	 Dinneen John
	# McGregor  Rob
	 Hudson Simon
	# Dodd Graeme
	 McKee Lindsay
	 Hughes Ian
	 Dougherty Greg
	 McKeough Dave
	 Hunt Rufus
	 Doulis Bryan
	 McLaren John
	 Hunter Ken
	 Downes Charlie
	# McPherson Arthur
	 Hunter Neil
	# Downes Sandie
	 Merritt Brian
	 Hurrell Bruce
	 Dudman Keith
	 Messer Barry
	 Jeffrey Francis
	 Duffy Mark
	 Mietus Bob
	 Jenkins Rod
	 Edmonds Eion
	 Miller Phil
	 Jenkinson Rod
	 Edward Laurence
	 Millican Jim
	 Jobson Mark
	# Edwards Rodney
	 Mitchell Paul
	 Johnson Keith
	# Elliott John
	 Morris Barry
	# Johnson Lyndon
	 Fisher  George Frederick
	# White Sean
	# Schoutens Peter
	 Morrison Ray
	 Whitmore William (Tom)
	 Schultz Darryl
	# Morrissey Michael
	# Windsor Mary
	 Scott Robert
	# Mould Ken
	 Winkler John
	 Seymour Colin
	 Muir Stephen
	# Witts Phil
	 Shannon Peter
	 Naylor Dick
	 Worthington Les
	# Shipman Dick
	# Newton Paul
	 Young Eddie
	# Sinclair Bill
	 Nicholls Mick
	 Zommers Alfred
	# Slee Colin
	  Noakes Trevor
	 Smith Anthony
	# Norris Trevor
	# Smith Graeme
	# Nothard Eric
	 Smith  Graeme Montgomery
	 Oddy Ron
	# Smith Ray
	 ODriscoll Peter
	Western Australia.
	 Smith Rod
	# Orr Richard
	 Smith Tom
	 Osburg Thomas
	 Abbott Greg
	 Spackman Robert
	 Palmer Robert
	 Albert (Gatti) Margaret
	 Spencer Peter
	# Parish Michael
	 Albert Robert
	 Stannard Colin
	 Parker Robert
	# Austin Barry
	 Starks Keith
	 Pedley Alan
	 Barrett James
	 Stebbing Anthony
	 Penna Tony
	 Bayley Michael
	 Steckis Danielle
	# Perrin Julian
	 Beech Graham
	 Steckis Walter
	 Plummer Alan
	# Benthien Graeme
	 Stewart (Brown) Julie
	 Pretty Alan
	# Bergman Robert
	 Stockdale Harry
	 Price Graham 
	 Blake Terry
	 Stretton David
	 Pring James
	 Bradley Dale
	 Strong William
	# Procter Tim
	 Bristow-Stagg Ken
	 Taylor Alex
	 Purdy Greg
	# Burrows David
	 Taylor Andrew (Andy)
	 Rance Stephen
	 Butcher Michael
	 Taylor John (Jack)
	 Ratnik Henry
	 Caddy Susan
	 Taylor Rod
	 Rawlings Jenny
	 Carlier Barry
	 Thom Peter
	 Rawlins Owen
	 Cates Mick
	 Thompson David
	# Reed Alan
	# Chapman Steve
	 Thomsen Garry
	# Reibel Bob
	# Clark  ESM David
	 Toholka Rick
	 Reinoga Bud
	 Clark Nobby
	# Towle John
	# Reynolds Kelvyn
	# Clayton Ron
	 Tuesley Steve
	# Reynolds Patricia
	# Collins Keith
	# van der Linden John
	 Rhodes Robert
	 Cunningham Rodney
	 Vandermeer Rodney
	 Richardson Brian
	 Cureton John
	# Van Dijk Chris
	 Riebeling Peter
	# Curo Ray
	 Van Rhijn Eric
	 Riley Sandy
	# Curry Mick
	# Vermeer Wally
	# Roberts Michael
	 Dingham Janette
	 Wade Ian
	 Robertson-Fox Stuart
	 Dix Ralph
	# Walpole Ron
	# Robinson Val
	 Domoney (nee Brooks) Heather
	 Walsh Owen
	 Rose “Bugs” Robert
	 Dunn (nee Parsons) Kathleen
	# Walters Phil
	 Ross Kevin
	 Eatts Mark
	 Watts Peter
	 Ryan Mick
	 Edwards Peter
	# Wescott Shane
	 Sarkar Sujoy
	 Ellis Norman
	 White John
	 Saunders Michael
	 Tierney Ron
	 Mineham Mark
	 Gardiner Les
	 Wakefield Ashley
	 Morgan Dennis
	 Garrihy James
	# Washbrook Ted
	# Morris Ken
	 Gledhill Mick
	# Watson Chris
	 Morton Jeff
	 Golden Michael
	 Watson Grahame
	# Murphy Stephen
	# Goodwin John
	 Webster Leon
	 Nagle Syd
	 Goven Richard
	 Wells John
	 Norcross Bob
	 Greenacre Ian
	 Wheatland Peter
	 O’Meagher Jim
	 Greenhill Bill
	 Whitworth Dane
	 O’Neill Paul
	 Greer-Cain Yvonne
	 Williams Lisa
	 O’Neill Sydney
	# Hall Pat
	# Wilson Roger
	 O'Shannessy  Glenys
	 Harrington  Kevin
	 Wilson Vickey
	 Parker Kim “Fuzz”
	 Hartley John
	 Witton Andrew
	 Peattie Louan
	 Haywood Lance
	# Woodyard Bruce
	 Pergunas John
	 Hemy Gerry
	 Woods Brenton
	 Plaass Michael
	 Hongell Geoff
	 Wren Neville
	 Pick (Fenton) Judie
	 Horsley David
	 Wyatt Darren
	 Pick Richard
	# Hossack Vic
	 Pickup John
	# Howard Michael
	 Plummer Alan
	# Hull Barry
	 Pola Terence
	 Johnstone Brian
	# Porter Max (Blue)
	 Johnson Ian
	 Roden James (Jim)
	 Johnson Warren
	 Ryle Jim
	 Jollow Colleen
	 Scott Gary
	 Jordan Bob
	 Seager Richard
	 Kane Greg
	# Sharper Bruce
	 Kitney Victor
	 Shaw Allan
	 Kuhl Vickey
	 Shannon Ron
	 Leighton Brian
	# Shea Noel
	 Lewenhoff Paul
	 Sherwood Bob Skinner Graeme
	 Lovett Chris
	# Macmahon John
	 Skinner May
	 Mactaggart Neil
	# Slater Derek
	 Mahoney Brian
	 Smith Bassett
	 Malligan Terence John
	 Southerland Byron
	 Manners Ian
	 Stanbridge Myke
	# Marsh Joe
	# Standen Kevin Stapleton Les
	 Mason Barry
	 Mathwin John
	# Stewart John
	 McAllan Richard
	 Stickland Peter
	 McEvoy Ted
	 Thompson Ronald
	 McGinniss Peter
	 Turner Arthur
	 McIntosh Pam
	 Vicary John
	 McLaren Rod
	 Taylor Kevin
	 McVinish Bradley
	 Taylor Robert
	 Megaw Leon
	 Thomson John
	 Metcalf Colin
	 Thompson John
	 Milner Craig

